Raising of funds through issuance of 10,50,000 equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each 

at an issue price of Rs. 75/- (Rupees Seventy Five Only) by way of preferential issue to 
Promoters of the Company. 

Point No 5 of the Outcome be read as: 

5. Raising of funds through issuance of 32,65,000 (Thirty Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only) 

warrants aggregating up to Rs. 24,48,75,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crore and Forty Eight Lakh 
Seventy Five Thousand Only), by way of Preferential Issue to Promoters of the Company. 

The revised details with respect to issuance of warrants is provided in the Annexure attached 
hereunder as required under SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated

[...]

shares, convertibles etc.) 

Warrants carrying option to 

subscribe to Equity share in the 

ratio of 1 (One) equity share 

having face value of Rs. 10 each 

at an issue price of Rs. 75/- 

(Seventy Five) for 1 (One) 

warrant, aggregating up to  

24,48,75,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Four Crore and Forty Eight Lakh 

Seventy Five Thousand Only) 

within 18 months from the 

date of allotment of warrants 

in terms of the provisions of the 

SEBI (Issue of Capital and 

Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018, and other 

applicable laws and subject to 

the approval of the members